FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

1460 4.1479



101016392

997 ER 19 77 D: 52

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
1	Conveyance Type K Assignment License			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Caradon America Inc.	3-31-99			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Virginia			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Caradon Thermal-Gard, Inc	,			
The state of the s				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 400 Walnut Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Punxsutawney	Pennsylvania 15767			
City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania				
04/22/1999 DNGUYEN 00000089 2132156	OFFICE USE ONLY			
01 FC:481 40.00 0P 02 FC:482 250.00 0P				
B. Alia hundan reporting for this collection of information is activated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded including time for recipions the decreased and			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ADDRESS.

REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0718

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name	FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	8B	Page 2	77.77.79.79.18.1°	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 616-752-2197 Name		presentative Name and Addre	ess Ente	r for the first Rec	eiving Party only.	
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 616-752-2197 Name	Name			3227.4.4.		
Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 616-752-2197 Name	Address (line 1)					
Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 616-752-2197 Name	Address (line 2)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name Intellectual Property Practice Group Address (line 1) Warner Norcross & Judd LLP Address (line 2) I11 Lyon Street N.W. Address (line 2) Cand Rapids, MI 49503 Address (line 4) Cand Rapids, MI 49503 Address (line 4) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of the same property). Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers (b) 2,123,302 2,116,583 [2,132,156] 2,123,302 2,116,583 [2,114,054] 2,044,524 [1,814,572] [1,737,481] 1,731,999 [1,260,946] Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 11 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 290.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Authorization to charge additiona	Address (line 3)					
Name Intellectual Property Practice Group Address (line 2)	Address (line 4)					
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Crand Rapids, MI 49503 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/408,595 Registration Number(s) 2,114,054 2,144,524 1,814,572 1,737,481 1,731,999 1,260,946 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 11 Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 290.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Co	de and Teleph	one Number 616	-752-2197	
Address (line 2)	Name	Intellectual Property Pra	actice Gro	up		
Address (line 3) Grand Rapids, MI 49503 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 1)	Warner Norcross & Judd Li	LP			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 2)	111 Lyon Street N.W.				
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2	Address (line 3)	Grand Rapids, MI 49503				
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/408,595 2,132,156 2,123,302 2,116,583 2,114,054 2,044,524 1,814,572 1,737,481 1,731,999 1,260,946 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 11 Fee Amount Pee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. U:lliam P. Dani	<u> </u>					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)			the attached	conveyance doc	ument # 2	
Trademark Application Number(s) Total Application Number Registration Registration Number Registration Registration Number Registration Registration Number Registration Registratio	Trademark Ap	oplication Number(s) or Regi	stration N	umber(s)		
2,132,156 2,123,302 2,116,583			ration Number (
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. 1,737,481 1,731,999 1,260,946	Trade	mark Application Number(s)	_ 1 _			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 11 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 290.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. W:lliam P. Dani	75/408,595					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. W:lliam P. Dami				,114,054 2	,044,524 [1,814,572	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. William P. Dani				,737,481 1	,731,999 1,260,946	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. W:lliam P. Dani	Number of Pr	operties Enter the total numb	er of propert	ies involved.	# 11	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. W:lliam P. Dani	Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 290.00	
Center for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	Method of	Payment: Enclosed $^{ ilde{ imes}}$	Deposi	t Account		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. W:lliam P. Dani	Deposit Ac	count	he oborgo	d to the account)		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. W:lliam P. Dani	(Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or it additional ree Deposit A	ccount Numb	er:	#	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. W:lliam P. Dani		•			u No 🗀	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. W:lliam P. Dani						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. W:lliam P. Dani 4-16-99						
William P. Dani 4-16-99	to the pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and arry attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
William 1. Vani				-		
	White D	Des	D).		4-16-99	
			Signa	ture	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0719 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADFMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	IRADEIVIAR	COULT	
Conveying F Enter Additional C	Party onveying Party	lark if additional names of conveying parties at	tached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Caradon America Inc.		3-31-99
Formerly]
Individual	General Partnership Limited	d Partnership X Corporation	Association
Other _			
X Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organization	Virginia	
Receiving Pa	arty ecelving Party Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name [Caradon Thermal-Gard, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of [
Address (line 1)	400 Walnut Street		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	Punxsutawney	Pennsylvania	15767
Individua	General Partnership Limi		zip Code o be recorded is an and the receiving party is I in the United States, an
Corporation	n Association	appointment representativ (Designation	of a domestic e should be attached must be a separate
Other			m the Assignment.)
Citizenshi	p/State of Incorporation/Organization	Pennsylvania	
	pplication Number(s) or Registral Trademark Application Number or the Registration		litional numbers attached he same property).
Trade	mark Application Number(s)	Registration Num	ber(s)
		1,017,860	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0720

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, Caradon America Inc., a Virginia corporation, having a place of business at 10931 Laureate Drive, San Antonio, Texas 78249, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Caradon Thermal-Gard, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 400 Walnut Street, Punxsutawney, Pennsylvania 15767, and the successors and assigns of ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries in and to the following trademark registrations and applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby:

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark
United States	2,132,156	January 27, 1998	THERMAL-GARD PATIO ROOMS
United States	2,123,302	December 23, 1997	THERMAL-GARD PATIO ROOMS and Design
United States	2,116,583	November 25, 1997	DEFEND-DOOR
United States	2,114,054	November 18, 1997	EXPAND YOUR WORLD
United States	2,044,524	March 11, 1997	SECURING THE CASTLE YOU CALL HOME
United States	1,814,572	December 28, 1993	AMERICA'S #1 INSULATED REPLACEMENT WINDOW
United States	1,737,481	December 1, 1992	THERMAL GARD
United States	1,731,999	November 10, 1992	THERMAL GARD and Design
United States	1,260,946	December 13, 1983	THERMAL-GARD
United States	1,017,860	August 12, 1975	THERMAL-GARD

TRADEMARK REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0721

PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Country

App. No.

Filing Date

Mark

United States

75/408,595

December 19, 1997

UV-GARD

ASSIGNOR further assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors and assigns of ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications in the United States and in any foreign countries established by use, and all claims to sue and rights to collect damages by reason of past infringement of the trademark registrations and applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated below.

CARADON AMERICA INC.

By

Name: Robert B. Leckie

Title: President and Secretary

Date: March 31, 1999

399126-3

2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0722**

RECORDED: 04/19/1999